[page 1] District Court of the United States of America WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI WESTERN DIVISION

THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

To the Marshal of the United States for the Western District of Missouri--GREETING:

WHEREAS, Joe DiGiovanna charged in said Court with the offense of violation of National Prohibition Act, and has been sentence to pay a fine of \$400.00, without costs, and to stand committed to Lafayette Co. Jail at Lexington, Mo. until said fine is paid or until otherwise released by due process of law

This case consolidated with No. 9207

These are, therefore, to command you forthwith to convey and deliver the said **Joe DiGiovanna** to said **Jail** into the custody of the **Jailer** thereof, together with a copy of this judgment; and do you make due return hereof.

WITNESS, the Honorable Albert L. Reeves, District Judge of the United States for said District, this **12th** day of **September**, A. D. 19**29**. Issued under the seal of said Court, at office in the City of **KANSAS CITY** the day and date aforesaid.

Edwin R. Durham Clerk.

By **E. O'Keefe** Deputy Clerk. [page 2] UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SS:

WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

I do hereby certify that I executed this writ by delivering the body of the withinnamed **Joe Di Giovanna** into the custody of **Sheriff of Lafayette Co** all done in said district this **13** day of **Sept.**, 19**29**

Marshal's Fees					
6 service, \$3.00			Asa W. Butler, U.S. Marshal.		
Expense	miles,	\$15.64			
	Total,	\$18.64	Ву	D. M. Gray, Deputy	

Criminal Docket No. 20194 Vol. 38 Page 49

#9384

UNITED STATES

VS.

Joe DiGiovanna

COMMITMENT

FILED SEP 18 1929 EDWIN R. DURHAM, CLERK BY E. O'KEEFE DEPUTY